

## NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE LA QUINTA CITY COUNCIL

## TO THE MEMBERS OF THE LA QUINTA CITY COUNCIL AND TO THE CITY CLERK:

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a <u>Special Meeting</u> of the La Quinta City Council is hereby called to be held on **Tuesday**, **August 6, 2024**, **commencing at 4:00 p.m.** at La Quinta City Hall located at 78495 Calle Tampico, La Quinta, CA 92253 for the following purpose:

## **BUSINESS SESSION**

1. REVIEW TERM SHEET RELATING TO PROPOSED INTERIM AGREEMENT FOR TRANSFER OF DEVELOPER RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE TALUS PROJECT (FORMERLY SILVERROCK RESORT)

Dated: August 5, 2024

IsI Linda Evans

Linda Evans Mayor

Attest:

MONIKA RADEVA, City Clerk

## **DECLARATION OF POSTING**

I, Monika Radeva, City Clerk, do hereby declare that the foregoing notice for the Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of La Quinta on August 6, 2024, was posted on the City's website, near the entrance to the Council Chamber at 78495 Calle Tampico, and the bulletin board at the La Quinta Cove Post Office at 51321 Avenida Bermudas, on August 5, 2024.

MONIKA RADEVA, City Clerk